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Locations List

KEY: EM Residency Dedicated PEM Integrated EM & HM Free Standing ED

FACILITIES

Marshall Medical Center
Valley Children’s Hospital (PEM)

84th Avenue Neighborhood Health Center (FSED)
Avista Adventist Hospital

Castle Rock Adventist Hospital

Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care

(FSED)
(FSED)
(FSED)
(FSED)
(FSED)
(FSED)

Church Ranch Neighborhood Health Center (FSED)

Good Samaritan Medical Center

Littleton Adventist Hospital

Longmont United Hospital

Lutheran Medical Center

Mercy Regional Medical Center

Parker Adventist Hospital

Penrose Hospital (OBS)

Porter Adventist Hospital

Saint Joseph Emergency — Aurora (FSED)
Saint Joseph Emergency — Littleton (FSED)
Saint Joseph Emergency — Northglenn (FSED)
Southlands ER — Parker Adventist Hospital (FSED
St. Anthony Hospital & Medical Campus (OBS)
St. Anthony North Health Campus

St. Anthony Summit Medical Center

St. Francis Medical Center (PEM) (OBS)

St. Mary-Corwin Medical Center

St. Thomas More Hospital

West Littleton ER (FSED)

Bristol Hospital
Immediate Care Center at Tully Health Center
Stamford Health (PEM)

AdventHealth Brandon ER (FSED)
AdventHealth Carrollwood
AdventHealth ER Central Pasco (FSED)
AdventHealth Dade City
AdventHealth Sebring

AdventHealth Lake Placid
AdventHealth North Pinellas
AdventHealth Palm Harbor (FSED)
AdventHealth Tampa (PEM)
AdventHealth Wauchula
AdventHealth Wesley Chapel
AdventHealth Westchase ER (FSED)

)

CITY

Placerville
Madera

Westminster
Louisville
Castle Rock
Arvada
Avon
Frederick
Golden
Lakewood
Parker
Westminster
Lafayette
Littleton
Longmont
Wheat Ridge
Durango
Parker
Colorado Springs
Denver
Aurora
Littleton
Northglenn
Parker
Lakewood
Westminster
Frisco
Colorado Springs
Pueblo
Canon City
Littleton

Bristol
Stamford
Stamford

Brandon
Tampa
Land O' Lakes
Dade City
Sebring
Lake Placid
Tarpon Springs
Palm Harbor
Tampa
Wauchula
Wesley Chapel
Tampa
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Observation Unit

ANNUAL ED VISITS

32,000
108,000

18,000
10,000
18,000
6,000
5,000
5,000
9,000
10,000
6,000
3,000
39,000
32,000
22,000
64,000
19,000
28,000
44,000
19,000
4,000
4,000
7,000
7,000
56,000
29,000
15,000
47,000
30,000
17,000
3,000

35,000
22,000
56,000

7,000
35,000
7,000
17,000
36,000
13,000
22,000
9,000
100,000
15,000
43,000
7,000



FACILITIES
AdventHealth Zephyrhills

Kapi’'olani Medical Center for Women & Children (PEM)
Pali Momi Medical Center

Franciscan Health Olympia Fields (R)
St. Catherine Hospital (IAC)
Marcum & Wallace Memorial Hospital

Adventist Healthcare - Shady Grove Medical Center (PEM) (OBS) (IAC)
Adventist Health White Oak Medical Center (OBS) (IAC)
Frederick Health Hospital (PEM) (OBS)

Frostburg Medical Center

Germantown Emergency Center (FSED)

Grace Medical Center (OBS)

Holy Cross Germantown Hospital (IAC) (OBS)

Holy Cross Hospital (PEM) (IAC) (OBS)

Medstar St. Mary’s Hospital (IAC)

Meritus Medical Center

Northwest Hospital (OBS)

Sinai Hospital (PEM)

ChristianaCare, Union Hospital (IAC)

Urgent Care at Elkton

Urgent Care at Principio Health Center

UPMC Western Maryland (OBS) (IAC)

WMHS Advanced Lakeside Medical Care

WMHS Advanced Medical Center

Ascension Genesys Hospital (R) (OBS)
Culinary Health Center

Catholic Medical Center (OBS)
Exeter Hospital

Guthrie Cortland Medical Center
Mather Hospital (OBS)
Westfield Memorial Hospital

Atrium Health Cabarrus

Atrium Health Harrisburg Emergency Department (FSED)
Atrium Health Huntersville Emergency Department (FSED)
Atrium Health Kannapolis Emergency Department (FSED)
Atrium Health Lincoln

Atrium Health Mercy

Atrium Health Pineville (OBS)

Atrium Health SouthPark Emergency Department (FSED)
Atrium Health Steele Creek Emergency Department (FSED)
Atrium Health University City

CarolinaEast Medical Center

Carteret Health Care

CITY
Zephyrhills

Honolulu
Aiea

Olympia Fields
Garden City
Irvine

Rockville
Silver Spring
Frederick
Frostburg
Germantown
Baltimore
Germantown
Silver Spring
Leonardtown
Hagerstown
Randallstown
Baltimore
Elkton
Elkton
Principio
Cumberland
McHenry
Cumberland

Grand Blanc
Las Vegas

Manchester
Exeter

Cortland
Port Jefferson
Westfield

Concord
Harrisburg
Huntersville
Kannapolis
Lincolnton
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
New Bern
Morehead City

ANNUAL ED VISITS
43,000

44,000
46,000

53,000
16,000
13,000

65,000
45,000
83,000
14,000
26,000
22,000
28,000
74,000
49,000
67,000
51,000
51,000
53,000

8,000

8,000
51,000

8,000

7,000

64,000
56,000

34,000
27,000

31,000
37,000
8,000

58,000
26,000
16,000
35,000
44,000
35,000
59,000
16,000
36,000
79,000
67,000
39,000



FACILITIES CITY ANNUAL ED VISITS

OhioHealth Doctors Hospital (R) Columbus 71,000
Fairfield Medical Center Lancaster 48,000
Fairfield Medical Center River Valley Campus (FSED) Lancaster 12,000
Madison Medical Campus (FSED) Madison 10,000
Mercy Health — Anderson Hospital Cincinnati 42,000
Mercy Health — Clermont Hospital Batavia 33,000
Mercy Health — Dayton-Springfield Emergency Center Fairborn 12,000
Mercy Health — Fairfield Hospital Fairfield 52,000
Mercy Health — Harrison Medical Center (FSED) Harrison 8,000
Mercy Health — Mt. Orab Medical Center (FSED) Mt. Orab 17,000
Mercy Health — Queen City Medical Center (FSED) Cincinnati 22,000
Mercy Health — Rookwood Medical Center (FSED) Norwood 14,000
Mercy Health — Springfield Regional Medical Center Springfield 63,000
Mercy Health — Urbana Hospital Urbana 14,000
Mercy Health — West Hospital Cincinnati 50,000
OhioHealth Grove City Methodist Hospital Grove City 16,000
Summa Health - Akron Campus Akron 80,000
Summa Health - Barberton Campus Barberton 35,000
Summa Health Green Medical Center (FSED) Uniontown 20,000
Summa Health Medina Medical Center (FSED) Medina 7,000
Summa Health Wadsworth-Rittman Medical Center (FSED) Wadsworth 10,000
TriPoint Medical Center Concord Twp. 26,000
West Medical Center Willoughby 32,000
Saint Francis Hospital (PEM) Tulsa 108,000
Saint Francis Hospital Glenpool Glenpool 13,000
Saint Francis Hospital Muskogee Muskogee 29,000
Saint Francis Hospital South Tulsa 26,000
Saint Francis Hospital Vinita Vinita 10,000
Sharon Regional Medical Center (IAC) Sharon 31,000
AHN Emergency Group

AHN Neighborhood Hospital Brentwood Pittsburgh 20,000
AHN Neighborhood Hospital Harmar Township Pittsburgh 15,000
AHN Neighborhood Hospital Hempfield Township Pittsburgh 20,000
AHN Neighborhood Hospital McCandless Township Pittsburgh 12,000
AHN Wexford Hospital Wexford 30,000
Allegheny General Hospital (R) Pittsburgh 53,000
Allegheny Valley Hospital (IAC) Natrona Heights 31,000
Armstrong County Memorial Hospital Kittanning 25,000
Canonsburg Hospital Canonsburg 17,000
Clarion Hospital Clarion 15,000
Forbes Hospital Monroeville 42,000
AHN Grove City Grove City 18,000
Indiana Regional Medical Center (IAC) Indiana 35,000
Jefferson Hospital Jefferson Hills 48,000
Saint Vincent Hospital (R) Erie 55,000
Warren General Hospital (IAC) Warren 18,000
West Penn Hospital Pittsburgh 24,000
Ascension Seton Bastrop Bastrop 7,000
Ascension Seton Edgar B. Davis Luling 10,000
Ascension Seton Hays (OBS) Kyle 47,000



FACILITIES CITY ANNUAL ED VISITS

Ascension Seton Highland Lakes Burnet 11,000
Ascension Seton Medical Center Austin Austin 34,000
Ascension Seton Northwest Austin 34,000
Ascension Seton Smithville Smithville 7,000
Ascension Seton Southwest Austin 14,000
Ascension Seton Williamson (OBS) Round Rock 33,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Hausman San Antonio 11,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Overlook San Antonio 8,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Schertz Schertz 17,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Shavano Park San Antonio 5,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Thousand Oaks San Antonio 10,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Westover Hills San Antonio 20,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Zarzamora San Antonio 38,000
Baptist Medical Center San Antonio 39,000
Baptist Reg. Children’s Ctr. at N. Central Baptist Hospital (PEM) San Antonio 13,000
Cedar Park Regional Emergency Center (FSED) Leander 5,000
Cedar Park Regional Medical Center (IAC) Cedar Park 24,000
CHI St. Joseph Health Burleson Hospital Bellville 6,000
CHI St. Joseph Health College St. Emergency Ctr. (FSED) College Station 8,000
CHI St. Joseph Health College Station Hospital College Station 17,000
CHI St. Joseph Health Grimes Hospital Navasota 6,000
CHI St. Joseph Health Madison Hospital Madisonville 8,000
CHI St. Joseph Health Regional Hospital Bryan 53,000
CHRISTUS St. Michael Health System (OBS) Texakana 55,000
Dell Children’s Medical Center of Central Texas (PEM) Austin 68,000
Dell Seton Medical Center at the University of Texas (R) Austin 66,000
Guadalupe Regional Medical Center Seguin 32,000
Mission Trail Baptist Hospital San Antonio 58,000
North Central Baptist Hospital San Antonio 22,000
Northeast Baptist Hospital San Antonio 48,000
Peterson Regional Medical Center Kerrville 29,000
Ascension Providence Waco 66,000
Seton Medical Center Harker Heights (IAC) Harker Heights 43,000
St. Luke’s Baptist Hospital San Antonio 19,000
Texas Health Presbyterian Hospital Flower Mound Flower Mound 17,000
Valley Baptist Emergency Center Harlingen (FSED) Harlingen 7,000
Valley Baptist Medical Center Harlingen Harlingen 55,000
Valley Baptist Micro-Hospital Weslaco Weslaco 11,000
Sentara Martha Jefferson Hospital (OBS) Charlottesville 34,000
Sentara Martha Jefferson Outpatient Care Center at Proffit Road Charlottesville 17,000
Sentara RMH Medical Center Rockingham 65,000
Hunt Club Medical Center Ridgeley 10,000
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