



LOCATIONS LIST

Locations List



KEY: EM Residency Dedicated PEM Integrated EM & HM Free Standing ED Urgent Care Observation Unit

FACILITIES	CITY	ANNUAL ED VISITS
CALIFORNIA		
Marshall Medical Center	Placerville	32,000
Valley Children's Hospital (PEM)	Madera	108,000
COLORADO		
84th Avenue Neighborhood Health Center (FSED)	Westminster	18,000
Avista Adventist Hospital	Louisville	10,000
Castle Rock Adventist Hospital	Castle Rock	18,000
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care (UC) (FSED)	Arvada	6,000
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care (UC) (FSED)	Avon	5,000
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care (UC) (FSED)	Frederick	5,000
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care (UC) (FSED)	Golden	9,000
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care (UC) (FSED)	Lakewood	10,000
Centura Health Emergency and Urgent Care (UC) (FSED)	Parker	6,000
Church Ranch Neighborhood Health Center (FSED)	Westminster	3,000
Good Samaritan Medical Center	Lafayette	39,000
Littleton Adventist Hospital	Littleton	32,000
Longmont United Hospital	Longmont	22,000
Lutheran Medical Center	Wheat Ridge	64,000
Mercy Regional Medical Center	Durango	19,000
Parker Adventist Hospital	Parker	28,000
Penrose Hospital (OBS)	Colorado Springs	44,000
Porter Adventist Hospital	Denver	19,000
Saint Joseph Emergency – Aurora (FSED)	Aurora	4,000
Saint Joseph Emergency – Littleton (FSED)	Littleton	4,000
Saint Joseph Emergency – Northglenn (FSED)	Northglenn	7,000
Southlands ER – Parker Adventist Hospital (FSED)	Parker	7,000
St. Anthony Hospital & Medical Campus (OBS)	Lakewood	56,000
St. Anthony North Health Campus	Westminster	29,000
St. Anthony Summit Medical Center	Frisco	15,000
St. Francis Medical Center (PEM) (OBS)	Colorado Springs	47,000
St. Mary-Corwin Medical Center	Pueblo	30,000
St. Thomas More Hospital	Canon City	17,000
West Littleton ER (FSED)	Littleton	3,000
CONNECTICUT		
Bristol Hospital	Bristol	35,000
Immediate Care Center at Tully Health Center (UC)	Stamford	22,000
Stamford Health (PEM)	Stamford	56,000
FLORIDA		
AdventHealth Brandon ER (FSED)	Brandon	7,000
AdventHealth Carrollwood	Tampa	35,000
AdventHealth ER Central Pasco (FSED)	Land O' Lakes	7,000
AdventHealth Dade City	Dade City	17,000
AdventHealth Sebring	Sebring	36,000
AdventHealth Lake Placid	Lake Placid	13,000
AdventHealth North Pinellas	Tarpon Springs	22,000
AdventHealth Palm Harbor (FSED)	Palm Harbor	9,000
AdventHealth Tampa (PEM)	Tampa	100,000
AdventHealth Wauchula	Wauchula	15,000
AdventHealth Wesley Chapel	Wesley Chapel	43,000
AdventHealth Westchase ER (FSED)	Tampa	7,000
	rampa	.,500

FACILITIES	CITY	ANNUAL ED VISITS
AdventHealth Zephyrhills	Zephyrhills	43,000
HAWAII	Zopriyiriilo	10,000
Kapi'olani Medical Center for Women & Children (PEM)	Honolulu	44,000
Pali Momi Medical Center	Aiea	46,000
ILLINOIS		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Franciscan Health Olympia Fields (R)	Olympia Fields	53,000
KANSAS	, ,	,
St. Catherine Hospital (IAC)	Garden City	16,000
KENTUCKY	<u> </u>	
Marcum & Wallace Memorial Hospital	Irvine	13,000
MARYLAND		
Adventist Healthcare - Shady Grove Medical Center (PEM) (OBS) (IAC)	Rockville	65,000
Adventist Health White Oak Medical Center (OBS) (IAC)	Silver Spring	45,000
Frederick Health Hospital (PEM) (OBS)	Frederick	83,000
Frostburg Medical Center (UC)	Frostburg	14,000
Germantown Emergency Center (FSED)	Germantown	26,000
Grace Medical Center (OBS)	Baltimore	22,000
Holy Cross Germantown Hospital (IAC) (OBS)	Germantown	28,000
Holy Cross Hospital (PEM) (IAC) (OBS)	Silver Spring	74,000
Medstar St. Mary's Hospital (IAC)	Leonardtown	49,000
Meritus Medical Center	Hagerstown	67,000
Northwest Hospital (OBS)	Randallstown	51,000
Sinai Hospital (PEM)	Baltimore	51,000
ChristianaCare, Union Hospital (IAC)	Elkton	53,000
Urgent Care at Elkton (UC)	Elkton	8,000
Urgent Care at Principio Health Center (UC)	Principio	8,000
UPMC Western Maryland (OBS) (IAC)	Cumberland	51,000
WMHS Advanced Lakeside Medical Care	McHenry	8,000
WMHS Advanced Medical Center	Cumberland	7,000
MICHIGAN	Cumbenand	7,000
	Grand Blanc	64.000
Ascension Genesys Hospital (R) (OBS)	Granu bianc	64,000
NEVADA Culinary Health Center (UC)	Los Vogos	56,000
NEW HAMPSHIRE	Las Vegas	30,000
Catholic Medical Center (OBS)	Manchester	34,000
Exeter Hospital	Exeter	27,000
NEW YORK	LACICI	21,000
Guthrie Cortland Medical Center	Cortland	31,000
Mather Hospital (OBS)	Port Jefferson	37,000
Westfield Memorial Hospital	Westfield	8,000
NORTH CAROLINA	VVOotiioid	2,000
Atrium Health Cabarrus	Concord	58,000
Atrium Health Harrisburg Emergency Department (FSED)	Harrisburg	26,000
Atrium Health Huntersville Emergency Department (FSED)	Huntersville	16,000
Atrium Health Kannapolis Emergency Department (FSED)	Kannapolis	35,000
Atrium Health Lincoln	Lincolnton	44,000
Atrium Health Mercy	Charlotte	35,000
Atrium Health Pineville (OBS)	Charlotte	59,000
Atrium Health SouthPark Emergency Department (FSED)	Charlotte	16,000
Atrium Health Steele Creek Emergency Department (FSED) Atrium Health Steele Creek Emergency Department (FSED)	Charlotte	36,000
Atrium Health University City	Charlotte	79,000
CarolinaEast Medical Center	New Bern	67,000
Carteret Health Care	Morehead City	39,000

FACILITIES	CITY	ANNUAL ED VISITS
OHIO		
OhioHealth Doctors Hospital (R)	Columbus	71,000
Fairfield Medical Center	Lancaster	48,000
Fairfield Medical Center River Valley Campus (FSED)	Lancaster	12,000
Madison Medical Campus (FSED)	Madison	10,000
Mercy Health – Anderson Hospital	Cincinnati	42,000
Mercy Health – Clermont Hospital	Batavia	33,000
Mercy Health – Dayton-Springfield Emergency Center	Fairborn	12,000
Mercy Health – Fairfield Hospital	Fairfield	52,000
Mercy Health – Harrison Medical Center (FSED)	Harrison	8,000
Mercy Health – Mt. Orab Medical Center (FSED)	Mt. Orab	17,000
Mercy Health – Queen City Medical Center (FSED)	Cincinnati	22,000
Mercy Health – Rookwood Medical Center (FSED)	Norwood	14,000
Mercy Health – Springfield Regional Medical Center	Springfield	63,000
Mercy Health – Urbana Hospital	Urbana	14,000
Mercy Health – West Hospital	Cincinnati	50,000
OhioHealth Grove City Methodist Hospital	Grove City	16,000
·	-	
Summa Health - Akron Campus	Akron	80,000
Summa Health - Barberton Campus	Barberton	35,000
Summa Health Green Medical Center (FSED)	Uniontown	20,000
Summa Health Medina Medical Center (FSED)	Medina	7,000
Summa Health Wadsworth-Rittman Medical Center (FSED)	Wadsworth	10,000
TriPoint Medical Center	Concord Twp.	26,000
West Medical Center	Willoughby	32,000
OKLAHOMA		
Saint Francis Hospital (PEM)	Tulsa	108,000
Saint Francis Hospital Glenpool	Glenpool	13,000
Saint Francis Hospital Muskogee	Muskogee	29,000
Saint Francis Hospital South	Tulsa	26,000
Saint Francis Hospital Vinita	Vinita	10,000
PENNSYLVANIA		
Sharon Regional Medical Center (IAC)	Sharon	31,000
AHN Emergency Group		
AHN Neighborhood Hospital Brentwood	Pittsburgh	20,000
AHN Neighborhood Hospital Harmar Township	Pittsburgh	15,000
AHN Neighborhood Hospital Hempfield Township	Pittsburgh	20,000
AHN Neighborhood Hospital McCandless Township	Pittsburgh	12,000
AHN Wexford Hospital	Wexford	30,000
Allegheny General Hospital (R)	Pittsburgh	53,000
Allegheny Valley Hospital (IAC)	Natrona Heights	31,000
Armstrong County Memorial Hospital	Kittanning	25,000
Canonsburg Hospital	Canonsburg	17,000
Clarion Hospital	Clarion	15,000
Forbes Hospital	Monroeville	42,000
AHN Grove City	Grove City	18,000
Indiana Regional Medical Center (IAC)	Indiana	35,000
Jefferson Hospital	Jefferson Hills	48,000
Saint Vincent Hospital (R)	Erie	55,000
Warren General Hospital (IAC)	Warren	18,000
West Penn Hospital	Pittsburgh	24,000
TEXAS	<u>_</u>	
Ascension Seton Bastrop	Bastrop	7,000
Ascension Seton Edgar B. Davis	Luling	10,000
Ascension Seton Hays (OBS)	Kyle	47,000

FACILITIES	CITY	ANNUAL ED VISITS
Ascension Seton Highland Lakes	Burnet	11,000
Ascension Seton Medical Center Austin	Austin	34,000
Ascension Seton Northwest	Austin	34,000
Ascension Seton Smithville	Smithville	7,000
Ascension Seton Southwest	Austin	14,000
Ascension Seton Williamson (OBS)	Round Rock	33,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Hausman	San Antonio	11,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Overlook	San Antonio	8,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Schertz	Schertz	17,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Shavano Park	San Antonio	5,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Thousand Oaks	San Antonio	10,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Westover Hills	San Antonio	20,000
Baptist Emergency Hospital - Vestover Hills Baptist Emergency Hospital - Zarzamora	San Antonio	38,000
Baptist Medical Center	San Antonio	39,000
·	San Antonio	
Baptist Reg. Children's Ctr. at N. Central Baptist Hospital (PEM)	Leander	13,000
Cedar Park Regional Emergency Center (FSED)	Cedar Park	5,000
Cedar Park Regional Medical Center (IAC)	Bellville	24,000
CHI St. Joseph Health Burleson Hospital		6,000
CHI St. Joseph Health College St. Emergency Ctr. (FSED)	College Station	8,000
CHI St. Joseph Health College Station Hospital	College Station	17,000
CHI St. Joseph Health Grimes Hospital	Navasota	6,000
CHI St. Joseph Health Madison Hospital	Madisonville	8,000
CHI St. Joseph Health Regional Hospital	Bryan	53,000
CHRISTUS St. Michael Health System (OBS)	Texakana	55,000
Dell Children's Medical Center of Central Texas (PEM)	Austin	68,000
Dell Seton Medical Center at the University of Texas (R)	Austin	66,000
Guadalupe Regional Medical Center	Seguin	32,000
Mission Trail Baptist Hospital	San Antonio	58,000
North Central Baptist Hospital	San Antonio	22,000
Northeast Baptist Hospital	San Antonio	48,000
Peterson Regional Medical Center	Kerrville	29,000
Ascension Providence	Waco	66,000
Seton Medical Center Harker Heights (IAC)	Harker Heights	43,000
St. Luke's Baptist Hospital	San Antonio	19,000
Texas Health Presbyterian Hospital Flower Mound	Flower Mound	17,000
Valley Baptist Emergency Center Harlingen (FSED)	Harlingen	7,000
Valley Baptist Medical Center Harlingen	Harlingen	55,000
Valley Baptist Micro-Hospital Weslaco	Weslaco	11,000
VIRGINIA		
Sentara Martha Jefferson Hospital (OBS)	Charlottesville	34,000
Sentara Martha Jefferson Outpatient Care Center at Proffit Road	Charlottesville	17,000
Sentara RMH Medical Center	Rockingham	65,000
WEST VIRGINIA		
Hunt Club Medical Center (UC)	Ridgeley	10,000
Rev 8/19/2020		